OP \$40.00 5349758

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Overstock Discounters LLC		12/12/2017	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Benson Fischer	
Street Address:	10503 Democracy Lane	
City:	Potomac	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20854	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Mona Fischer	
Street Address:	10503 Democracy Lane	
City:	Potomac	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20854	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5349758	LOVE AUCTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2036532374

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jfowlerpat@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** Joseph M Fowler

Address Line 1: 212 Broadfield Rd

Address Line 4: New Rochelle, NEW YORK 10804

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph M Fowler
SIGNATURE:	/jmf/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0772

Total Attachments: 2

source=LoveAuctionsAssignment12122017p1of2#page1.tif source=LoveAuctionsAssignment12122017p2of2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0773

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT and PURCHASE AGREEMENT

- 1. This Trademark Assignment and Purchase Agreement, hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement", is made as of: <u>December</u>, 2017, which shall be deemed the Effective Date of the Agreement between: **Overstock Discounters, LLC**, a Maryland Limited Liability Company, the Assignor, and **Benson Fischer** and **Mona Fischer**, the Assignees.
- 2. The Assignor is the registered owner of the trademark LOVE AUCTIONS registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration no. 5,349,758, dated Dec. 05, 2017.
- 3. The Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title, and interest in the aforesaid mark, LOVE AUCTIONS, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services for which the mark is used and for which use it is registered.
- 4. The Assignees agree to pay the Assignor \$ 10. in exchange for the transfer of rights, title and interest and goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Assignee:

Name:	Benson Fischer and Mona Fischer, as individuals 10503 Democracy Lane	
Street Address:		
City:	Potomac	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20854	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUALS: UNITED STATES	

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year referenced above.

Assignor: Benson Fischer, as Managing Member of Overstock Discounters, LLC

STATE OF MARYLAND **COUNTY OF**

On this 12 day of December, 2017, before me, the undersigned Member, personally appeared Benson Fischer, who makes acknowledgment on behalf of Overstock Discounters, a Maryland Limited Liability Company, and that he, as Managing Member, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the company by himself as Managing Member.

In witness thereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal. ___

(Notary Seal)

Signature of Notary Publication McSrikiSvich

My Commission expires County, Maryland

My Comm. Expires June 01, 2020

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/16/2017